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GUIDANCE - APPROXIMATE BODY WEIGHT- AGE GROUP:
~11kg -1 ;
-11kgto 15kg

11-15]15-19/19-30

months;
~ 12 months to 24 months;
-15kgto 19 kg ~ 24 months to 36 months;
-19kg to 30 kg ~ 3years to 6 years;

0 kg to 60 kg ~ 6 years to 12 years;
0 kg

~12years

- 6

TYPE NAMES:

SE Pink Leopard Printed Swimming Vest 18-30 KG
SE Striped Shark Printed Swimming Vest 18-30 KG
SE YELLOW WHALE SWIMMING VEST 18-30 KG

SE BEIGE LEOPARD SWIMMING VEST 18-30 KG
SE ORANGE-GREEN SWIMMING VEST ~ 3-6 YEARS

Importer/Manufacturer:
ials B.V.-

The Essentials

A'A 40- 5222 AR-'s-Her
Noord-Brabant- The Netherlands

Name authority 1: INTERTEK ITALIA SPA

Address: Via Miglioli, 2/A Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI), Italy
Identificationnumber: NOTIFIED BODY n. 2575

Name authority 2: ITS Testings Services

Adress: Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19WD, United Kingdom
Identificationnumber: ABO362

Norm: EN 13138-1:2021

Internetadress with EU-certificates: i fals.nl/certificates,
Regulation 2016,/425 on personal protective equipment, as amended to apply
in GB (Intertek, Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, Léicester, LE19 WD
United Kingdom)

CE 25 ] 2022

DEFINITIONS

Figure 35- NL Waarschuwingsactie/ EN Warning action/ DE
Warnaktion/ FR Action d'avertissement/ ES Accion de
Advertencia/ PT Acdo de adverténcia” IT Azione di avviso/ GR
MpoeidonoinTiki evépyeia/ BG Mpeaynpexaasauio qeictene/
RO Actiune de avertizare/ Fl Varoitus toimi/ SE Varnings
atgard/ NO Advarselshandling/ DK Advarsel handling/ HU
Figyelmeztetési mivelet/ HR Akcija upozorenja/ S1 Opozorilno
dejanje/ SK Varovné akcia/ CZ Varovné akce/ PL Dziatanie
ostrzegawcze

Figure 1- NL Geen bescherming tegen verdrinking/ EN No
g protection against drowning/ DE Kein Schutz vor Ertrinken/ FR

Pas de protection contre la noyade,’ ES No proteccion contra el

ahogamiento/ PT Nao serve de proteccao contra o afogamento/
IT Nessuna protezione contro lannegamento/ GR Kapia
TpocTacia ané mviypo npepnassa ot yaasaxe, RO Fara
protectie impotriva inecului/ Fl Ei suojaa hukkumiselta/ SE Inget
skydd mot drunkning/ NO Ingen beskyttelse mot drukning/ DK
Ingen beskyttelse mod drukning/ HU Nincs védelem ozonviz
ellen / HR Nema zatite od utapanja/ Sl Brez zascite pred
utapljanjem/ SK Ziadna ochrana pred utopenim,’ CZ Zadna
ochrana proti utonuti/ PL Brak ochrony przed utonieciem

Figure 24- NL Houd altijd toezicht op kinderen i het water/ EN
Always supervise children in water/ DE Beaufsichtigen Sie
Kinder immer im Wasser/ FR Surveillez toujours les enfants dans

Ieau/ ES Supervise siempre a los nifios en el agua/ PT Sempre
supervisione as criancas na gua/ IT Supervisionare sempre i
fgl in acqua/ GR EmBAénete ndvra ta naidié oto veps,/ BG
Buiarv HabniogasaiiTe Aeuara sve sonata// RO Supravegheati
intotdeauna copiii in apa/ Fl Valvo lapsia aina vedessa/ SE
Overvaka alltid barn i vattnet/ NO Overvak alltid barn i vannet,
DK Altid overvage bom i vandet/ HU Mindig feliigyelje a
gyermekeket a vizben,” HR Uvijek nadzirite djecu U vodi/ SI

/edno nadzoruite otroci v vodi/ SK Vzdy dohliadajte na deti vo
vode/ CZ Vizdy dohlizejte na déti ve vodé/ PL Zawsze nadzoruj
dzieci w woda

Figure 36- NL Verplichte actie/ EN Mandatory action/ DE
Obligatorische Aktion/ FR Action d'obligatoire/ ES Accion
obligatoria/ PT Aco obrigatdria” IT Azione obbligatoria/ GR
Yroxpewiki 8paon,’ BG 3agbmirento aeiicrane/ RO Actiune
obligatorie/ FI Pakollinen toimi/ SE Obligatorisk atgard/ NO
Obligatorisk handling// DK Obligatorisk handling/ HU Kotelezs
intézkedés/ HR Obvezna radnja/ SI Obvezno ukrepanje; SK
Povinné opatrenie/ CZ Povinn akce/ PL Obowiazkowe dziatanie

Figure 18- NL Lees eerst de gebruiksaanwijzigen/ EN Read
instructions first/ DE Lesen Sie zuerst die Anweisungen/ FR
Lisez d'abord les instructions/ ES Primero leer instrucciones./
PT Leia as instrugdes primeiro/ IT Leggere prima e istruzioni/
GR Atadote nputa Tic odnyiec/ BG Mbpeo npouerere
unctpykuuvTe/ RO Cititi mai intai instructiunile/ FI Lue ensin
ohjeet// SE Ls instruktionerna forst/ NO Les instruksjonene
forst/ DK Lees instruktionerne farst/ HU EI6bb olvassa el az
utasitésokat,/ HR Prvo proitajte upute/ SI Najprej preberite
navodila/ SK Najprv si precitajte pokyny/ CZ Nejprve si prectéte
pokyny/ PL Najpierw przeczytaj instrukcje
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NL- VEILIGHEIDS- EN GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Lees deze instructies aandachtig door en bewaar deze om later
te kunnen raadple%en_._ )
Het vest helpt om hef dv¥fvermogen te behouden voor degenen die
leren zwemmen en is ontworpen om te worden gedragen door een
actieve gebruiker die verschillende zwembewegingen leert.

De zwemvesten zijn bestemd voor gebruik door kinderen met een
lichaamsgewicht fussen 19-30 kg (ter referentie 3-6 jaar).

WAARSCHUWING! o

Beschermt niet tegen verdrinking. Mag uitsluitend onder constant

toezicht worden gebruikt. Mag alleen op het bovenlichaam worden
agen. Alle componenten moeten worden gedragen. Niet kauwen

op of bijten in het product; loskomende stukjes materiaal kunnen

Verstikkin%s%evaaro leveren.

GEEN WATERSPEELGOED.

NIET GEBRUIKEN:
Door een gebruiker boven of onder het aangegeven gewicht/leef-
tijd/in brekende golven/in badkuipen.

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN: - . .

1. Controleer of het kind binnen de leeftijds- en gewichtscategorie valt
zoals omschreven op de verpakking.

2. Open de klittenbandsluiting en de rits van het vest. Plaats de armen
van het kind door de daarvoor bestemde armsgaten en trek het
zwemvest aan zoals een bodywarmer/jas.

3. Sluit de rits vol_lgdiﬁ en sluit vervolgens ook de klittenbandsluiting.
4. Laat het kind zijn/haar handen omhoog houden, probeer het ves!
vervolgens naar boven uit te trekken. Lukt het om het vest op deze
manier uit te trekken, dan is het vest niet geschikt voor het
desbetreffende kind. Het zwemvest dient aangesloten, maar
comfortabel te zitten. De aanbevolen borstomvang ligt tussen 54 cm

en 59 cm.
5. Plaats het kind in het water. Houd hierbij het kind vast om ervoor te
zorgen dat het kind de juiste zwempositie vindt. Controleer of het vest
no't_;< op de goed plaats zit.

6. Houdt het kind altijd binnen een armlengte van u vandaan.

7.0m het zwemvest uit te doen, opent u de klittenbandsluiting en
daarna de rits, waarna u het zwemvest van de schouders haalt.

VERZORGING EN OPSLAG

Schoonmaken: niet chemisch reinigen en niet in de machine wassen.
Gebruik een vochtige spons met zeep of handwas voor synthetische
materialen. Laten drogen voordat u het opbergt. Gebruik geen
talkpoeder. Bewaar het product op een droge en donkere ruimte.

Verva%ing van de stof kan wijzen op een afname van de weerstand van
de stof. Een aangetast product kan gemakkelijk scheuren, waardoor
het drijfvermogen verloren gaat. Als het product verkleurd is,

controleer dan of het nog resistent is of gebruik het niet meer. De
gebruiksduur van onze is 5jaar na

EN- SAFETY AND USER MANUAL

Read carefully and save these instructions for later.

The SW|mm|n? vest helps to maintain floatability for those who are
learning how to swim and is designed to be worn by an active user
who is [earning the different swimming movements.

These swimming vests are designed for use by children with a body
weight between 19-30 kg (for reference 3-6 years).

WARNING!

Will not protect against drowning. Use only under constant
supervision. To be worn on upper body only. All components shall be
worn. Do not allow children to bite or chew the product as pieces that
may be bitten off/torn/from/come away from the material may cause
a choking hazard.

NOT AN AQUATIC TOY.

DO NOT USE:
Ey‘\rj‘sterbbeyond or below designated weight/age/in breaking waves/in
ath tubs.

HOW TO USE:

1. Before fitting, ensure the child is within the correct age and weight
category as recommended on the product box.
2.0Open the Velcro strap and zip{zer of the vest, placing the child’s
arms through the arm holes, so the vest fits comfortably on the
shoulders.

3. Fasten the zipper comgletely and close the Velcro strap.

4. Let the child hold his/her hands up, then try to pull the swimming |
vest upwards. If it is ?‘osslble to remove the vest in this way, the vest is
not suitable for the child in question. The swimming vest should have a
narrow fit, but also a comfortable fit. The recommended chest size for
this product is between 54 cm and 59 cm.

5. Place the child in the water, holding them carefully to ensure they
find the right swimming position. Check the fit of the vest is still firm
and comfortable.

6. Always keep the child within an arms reach, when using this item.
7.To remove the swiming vest, simply unfasten the Velcro strap and
unfasten the zipper, removing the vest from the shoulders.

CARE AND STORAGE .

Clean: Do not dry clean or machine wash. Use a wet, soapy sponge or
hand washing for synthetic materials. Let dry before storing. Do not
use talcum powder. Store the product in a dry place away from light.

Fabric fading may indicate a decrease in fabric resistance. A
deteroriate Froduct may tear easily, resulting in a loss of floatability.
If the product has faded, check to see if it is sfill resistant or do not use
it an¥‘lunger.The useful life of our puddle jumper is 5 years after the
purchasing date.

DE- SICHERHEITS- UND BENUTZERHANDBUCH
Lesen Sie sorgfltig und speichern Sie diese Anweisungen fiir
spater. Schwimm weste hilft die Schwimmfahigkeit fiir diejenigen
aufrechtzuerhalten die schwimmen lernen und ist so konzipiert, dass
sie von einem aktiven Benutzer getraglen wlerden kann der die

ernt.

Diese Schwimmwesten sind fiir Kinder mit einem Korpergewicht
zwischen 19-30 kg (als Referenz 3-6 Jahre).

WARNUNG!

Kein Schutz vor Ertrinken. Nur unter standiger Aufsicht verwenden.
Nur am oberkérper zu tragen. Alle komponenten miissen abgenutzt
sein. Erlauben sie kindern nicht das produkt als stiicke zu beiBen oder
zu kauen die abgebissen / abgerissen / wegkommen kénnen.

KEIN WASSERSPIELZEUG.

NICHT VERVENDEN: . )
Durch Benutzer iiber oder unter dem angegebenen Gewicht/Alter/in-
nerhalb der Standtiefe des Kindes/in brechenden Wellen/in
Badewannen.

WIE BENUTZT MAN:

1. Stellen sie vor dem anpassen sicher dass sich das kind in der

richtigen alters und gewichtsklasse befindet wie auf der
roduktverpackung empfohlen.

. Offnen sie den klettverschluss und den reiBverschluss der weste
und legen sie die arme des kindes durch die arml6cher damit die
weste erhuem auf die Schultern passt.

3. Den reiBverschluss komplett und den

schlieBen.

4. Lassen sie das kind die hénde hochhalten und versuchen sie dann
die Schwimm weste nach oben zu ziehen. Wenn es maglich ist die
weste auf diese weise zu entfernen ist die weste fiir das betreffende
kind nicht geeignet. Die schwimmweste sollte eine schmale passform
aber auch eine bequeme passform haben. Die empfohlene brustgroBe
fir dieses produkt liegt zwischen 54 cm und 59 cm.

Legen sie das kind ins Wasser und halten sie es vorsichtig um
sicherzustellen dass es die richtige schwimmposition findet. .
Uberprufen sie, ob die passform der weste noch fest und bequem ist.
6. Halten sie das kind immer in reichweite der arme wenn sie dieses
element verwenden.
7.Um die badeweste zu entfernen, Iosen sie einfach den velcro gurt
und losen sie den reiBverschluss, wobei Sie die weste von den
schultern entfernen.

PFLEGE UND AUFBEWAHRUNG

Pflege: Nicht trocken reinigen oder maschinell waschen. Verwenden

Sie einen nassen, seifigen Schwamm oder eine Handwasche fiir

synthetische Materialien. Vor der Lagerung trocknen lassen.
lerwenden Sie kein Talkumpuder. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem

trockenen lichtgeschiitzten Ort, Das Verblassen des Stoffes kann auf

eine Abnah igkeit hinwei: i oriiertes

er in
Produkt kann leicht reiBen, was zu einem Verlust der Stab enn
das Produkt verblasst ist, iiber{)njfen Sie, ob es noch widerstandsfahig
ist oder verwenden Sie es nicht mehr. Die Nutzungsdauer unseres
Pfitzenspringer betragt 5 Jahre nach dem Kaufdatum.

FR- MANUEL DE SECURITE ET D'UTILISATION

Lisez attentivement et conservez ces instructions pour plus

ard.
Le gilet de natation aide & maintenir la stabilité pour ceux p'_ui
api)rennen! a nager et est concu pour étre porte par un utilisateur
actif qui apprend les différents mouvements de natation.

Ces gilets de natation sont congus pour les enfants dont le poids.
corporel est compris entre 19 et 30 kg (pour référence 3 a 6 ans).

WARNING! B .
Ne protége pas contre la noyade. Utiliser uniquement sous
surveillance constante. A porter uniquement sur le haut du corps. Tous
les composants doivent étre portés. Ne laissez pas les enfants mordre
ou macher le produit, car des morceaux qui peuvent étre mordus /
déchirés / de / s'éloigner du matériau peuvent causer un risque
d'étouffement.

PAS UN JOUET AQUATIQUE.

NE PAS UTILISER: .
Par |'utilisateur au-dela ou en dessous du poids/age/en vagues de
rupture/dans les baignoires.

COMMENT UTILISER:
1. Avant essayage, assurez-vous que I'enfant est dans la catégorie
d'age et de poids appropriés, }
comme indiqué sur la boite de produit. _ ‘
2. Ouvrez la sangle Velcro et la fermeture a glissiére du gilet, en
placant les bras de I'enfant a travers les trous de bras, de sorte que le
gietrepose confortablement sur les épaules.
3 rixez complétement la fermeture a glissiere et fermez I'onglet
elcro.
4. Laissez I'enfant lever les mains, puis essayez de tirer le gilet de bain
vers le haut. S'il est possible de retirer le gilet de cette maniere, le gilet
ne convient pas a I'enfant en question. Le gilet de bain doit avoir un
ajustement etroit, mais aussi un ajustement confortable. La taille de
oitrine recommandée pour ce produit est entre 54 cm et 59 cm.

. Placez I'enfant dans I'eau, tenez-les soigneusement pour vous
assurer qu'ils trouvent la bonne baignade position. Vérifiez que
I'ajustement du gilet est toujours ferme et confortable.

. _Si?rdez toujours I'enfant a portée de main lorsque vous utilisez cet
icle.

. Pour enlever I'article, il suffit de défaire la sangle Velcro et de défaire
fermeture éclair la fermeture éclair, en enlevant les épaules.

TN O

SOINS & STOCKAGE o
Nettoyer: Ne pas nettoyer & sec ou laver en machine. Utilisez une
éponge humide savonneuse ou un .
lavage des mains pour les matériaux synthétiques. Laisser sécher
avant de stocker. N'utilisez pas de

oudre de talc. Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec, a I'écart de
a lumiere. La décoloration du . ’
tissu peut indiquer une diminution de sa résistance. Un produit
détérioré peut se déchirer 5
facilement, entrainant une perte de flottabilité. Si le produit s'est
estompé, vérifiez s'il est résistant
ou ne l'utilisez plus. La vie utile de notre IPuddle Jumper de flaque
d'eau est de cing ans apres la
date d'achat.

ES- MANUAL DE USO Y SEGURIDAD

Lea atentamente y guarde estas instrucciones para mas
adelante.

El chaleco de natacion ayuda a mantener la flotabilidad para aquellos
que estan aprendiendo a nadar y esta disenado para ser usado por un
usuario activo que esta iendo los di imi de
natacion.

Estos chalecos de natacion estéan disefiados para su uso en nifios con
un peso corporal entre 19-30 kg (para referencia 3-6 afnos).
{ADVERTENCIA! .
No p! ion contra el i Usar solo bajo supervision
constante. Para usar solo en la parte superior del cuerpo. Todos los
componentes deben estar desgastados. No permita que los nifios
muerdan o mastiquen el producto, ya que las piezas que pueden ser
mordidas / arrancadas / de / desprendiéndose del material pueden
causar un Eell ro de asfixia.

NO UN JUGUETE ACUATICO

NO USAR:

Los usuarios que tengan un peso/edad superior o inferior al
designado/en olas rompientes/en baferas no deben usarlo.

MODO DE EMPLEO:

1. Antes de colocar, asegurese de que el nifio esta dentro de la
categoria de edad y peso correcta como se recomienda en la caja
del producto.

2. Abra la correa Velcro y la cremallera del chaleco colocando los
brazos del nifio a través de los orificios de los brazos para que el
chaleco quepa cémodamente en los hombros.

3. Sujete la cremallera por completo y cierre la correa de Velcro.

. Deje que el nifio levante las manos y luego trate de tirar del
chaleco de natacion hacia arriba. Si es posible quitar el chaleco de
esta manera, el chaleco no es adecuado para el nino en cuestion. EI
chaleco de natacién debe tener un ajuste estrecho, pero también un
ajuste comodo. El tamario de pecho recomendado para este
groducko es de entre 54 cm y 59 cm. R

. Coloque al nifio en el agua, mantenerlos con cuidado para
asegurarse de que encuentre la posicion correcta para nadar.
Compruebe el a{'uste del chaleco sigue siendo firme y comodo.
G.tSlierInpre mantenga al nifio al alcance de la mano, cuando use este
articulo.

7. Para quitar el chaleco de bafo, simplemente desabroche la
correa de velcro y desabroche la cremallera, quitando el chaleco de
los hombros.

CUIDADO Y ALMACENAMIENTO

limpio: No limpie en seco ni lave a maquina. Use una esponja
huameda y jabonosa o lavado de manos para materiales sinteticos.
Dejar secar antes de almacenar. No use polvo de talco. Guarde el
?roducto en un lugar seco lejos de la luz. EI desvanecimiento de la
ela puede indicar una disminucion en la resistencia de la tela. Un
producto deterorizado puede romperse facilmente, lo que resulta en
una pérdida de flotabilidad.Si el producto se ha desvanecido,
verifique si todavia es resistente o si ya no lo usa. La vida dtil de
nuestro jersey de charco es de 5 afios después de la fecha de
compra.

PT- MANUAL DE SEGURANCA E DO UTILIZADOR
Leia atentamente e guarde estas instruces para mais tarde.
0 natacao vest ajuda a manter a flutuabilidade para aqueles que estao
aprendendo a nadar e é projetado para ser usado por um usuario ativo
que esta aprendendo os diferentes movimentos de natacao.

Estes iras de natacéo sao projs para uso por criangas
com um peso corporal entre 19-30 kg (para referéncia de 3-6 anos).

e de proteccdo contra o afogamento. Utilizar apenas sob
0 constante. Para ser usado atpenas nos bracos e na parte
superior do corpo. Todos os componentes devem ser usados. Nao
permita que as criancas mordem ou mastigam o produto, pois pecas
que podem ser mordidas/rasgadas/de/se afastar do material podem
causar um risco de asfixi P

NAO E UM BRINQUEDO AQUATICO.

NAO UTILIZAR:
Pelo utilizador para além ou abaixo do E‘esu/idade designado/em
ondas de ruptura/em banheiras de banho.

COMO USAR:

1. Antes da montagem, certifique-se de que a crianca esté dentro da

sategorla de idade e peso corretos, conforme recomendado na caixa
o .

2. Abra a correia de velcro e o ziper do colete, colocando os bracos da

crianca através dos furos do braco, de modo que o colete se senta

confortavelmente nos ombros.

3. Aperte o ziper completo e feche um aba Velcro.

4. Deixe a crianca segurar as maos para cima, e tente puxar o colete

de natacao para cima.Se for possivel remover o colete desta forma, o

colete nao é adequado para a crianca em questao. O colete de natacao

deve ter um ajuste estreito, mas também um ajuste confortavel.0

tamanho do peito recomendado para este produto ¢ entre 54 cm e 59
m.

cm,
5. Cologue a crianga na dgua, segurando-os cuidadosamente para
garantir que eles encontrem a posicao certa de natacao. Verifique o
?’uste do colete ainda ¢ firme e confortavel.

& Mantenha sempre a crianca ao alcance dos bracos ao usar este
item.

7. Para removedor de itens simples de desatar a alca de velcro e
desatar ou ziper, removendo os ombros.

CUIDADO & ARMAZENAMENTO

Limpa: Nao seque limpa ou maquina lavage.

Use uma esponja molhada e sabao ou lavagem de méo para materiais
sintéticos. Deixe secar antes

de armazenar. Nao utilize p6 de talco. Guarde o produto num local
seco, longe da luz, O desvanecimento do tecido pode indicar uma
diminuicao da resisténcia do tecido. Um produto deteriorado pode
rasgar-se facilmente, resultando numa perda de flutuabilidade. Se o
produto tiver desvanecido, verifique se ainda é resistente ou se ndo o
utiliza mais. A vida util do nosso Puddle Jumper é cinco anos apds a
data de compra.

IT- SICUREZZA E MANUALE D'USO

n qiubbollo da nuoto aiuta a mantenere la galleggiamento per
coloro che stanno imparando a nuotare ed e progettato per
essere in;l.os_sa!n da un utente attivo che sta imparando i diversi
movimenti

Questi giubbotti da nuoto sono progektatid)er I'uso da parte di bambini
on in peso corporeo compreso ra 19-30 kg (per riferimento 3-6
anni).

AVVERTIMENTO!

Non protegge dall'annegamento. Utilizzare solo sotto costante
supervisione. Da indossare solo sulla parte superiore del corpo.Tutti i
componenti devono essere usurati. Non permettere ai bambini di
mordere o masticare il prodotto poiché i Fez_zi che possono essere
morsi / straw)atl / da / venire via dal materiale possono causare un
rischio di soffocamento.

NON UN GIOCATTOLO ACQUATICO.

NON UTILIZZARE:

Da parte dell'utente al di sopra o al di sotto del peso designato/a-

ge gntro la profondita del figlio/in onde che si infrangono/in vasche
a bag

COME USARE:
1. Prima del mor]taggio, assicurarsi che il bambino rientri nella
corretta categoria di eta e peso, come raccomandato sulla sulla
scatola del prodotto.
2. Aprila Velcro cinturino e la cerniera del gilet, posizionando le
braccia del bambino attraverso i fori delle braccia, in modo che il gilet
si adatti comodamente alle spalle.
3. Fissare completamente la cerniere e chiudere la cinghia Velcro.
4. Lascia che il bambino tenga le mani in alto, quindi prova a tirare il
giubbotto da nuoto verso I'alto.Se & eossibile rimuovere il ?iubholtu in
questo modo, il giubbotto non & adatto al bambino in questione.ll
giubbotto da bagno. Il giubbotto da nuoto dovrebbe avere una stretta
consistenza, ma anche una comoda tenuta. La dimensione toracica
raccomandata per questo prodotto & compresa tra 54 e 59 cm. R
5. Metti il bambino in acqua, tenendolo cura per assicurarti che trovi la
giusta Fosizione di nuoto. Controllare che gilet ancora salda e
confortevole. . ) o
6. Tenere sempre il bambino a portata di mano quando si utilizza
uesto oggetto.
. Per rimuovere il giubbotto da nuoto, & sufficiente slacciare la
clnqlhla Velcro e slacciare la cerniera, rimuovendo il giubbotto dalle
spalle.

CURA & CONSERVAZIONE
gullre: Non lavare a secco o in lavatrice. Utilizzare una spugna
agnata e saponata o lavarsi le mani per materiali sintetici. Lasciare
asclugare prima di conservare. Non usare polvere di talco. Conservare
il prodotto in un luogo asciutto lontano dalla luce. Lo sbiadimento del
tessuto pud indicare una diminuzione della resistenza del tessutoUn
prodotto deteroriato Fuo strapparsi facilmente, con conseguente
perdita di galleggiabilita. Se il prodotto e sbiadito, controllare see
ancora resistente o non usarlo piu. La vita utile del nostro Saltatore di
pozzanghere & di cinque anni dalla data di acquisto.

GR-ETXEIPIAIO AYOAAEIAT KAI XPHETH

AaBACTE IPOGEKTIKG KAl AMOBNKEVOTE AUTEC TIC OBNYIES yia apydTEPa.
To é/l)\éko oAGpmt BonBa 0T SlaTiiEnon TE EMMAEOLY Yia 6G0U
Habaivouv KoAUPTI Kal ééil OXedIAOTE yIa va POPIETAL ATIO £VaV EVEPYO
XPRoT Tou pabaivel TIC HIAPOPETIKEC KIVATGEIC KOAUPBNONC.

Autd Ta yikéko KoAupm éxouv oxediaoTei yia xprjon ané maidid pe
Bapog ol}llpcno( ETaty 550 kg (yia uvutpopd%-g £TGV).

NPOEIAOMOIHZH!

Kapiia mpootacia aré mviypo. Xprotponowote pévo und cuvexr

emBAeYn. Na goplTal Hovo OT a avw HEPOG OwHaToC. OAa Ta

€€aptApaTa Mpémet va poplovvTal. Mnv emTpENeTe oTa MaIdIa va

SAYKWOVOLV A va Hacoly To Poidv, kbl KopUATIA ou pmopei va
Bo0V/ Vi o 0V and To UNIKG WTopei va

a
TIPOKAAEGOLV Kivéuvo TIVIYHOU.
‘OXI'ENA YAATINO MAIXNIAI

MHN XPHZIMOMMOIEITE:
AT6 XprioTn mépa N KdTw ano To kaBopopEvo Bapog / nhikia / Eviog
ToU gaeouc Tou TalS100 / O€ KOPATA TIOU OTIAVE / OF PMAVIEPEC.

MQ3 NA XPHZIMOMOIHZETE:

1. Npwv ané tnv tomoBétnon, Pefaiwbeite 611 To maudi eivar evidg g
GWOTAC KaTyopiag NAIKIAG Kat BapoUC GTIWG GUVICTATAI GTo TAGIGIC TOU
TIPOIdVTOC.

2. Avoi€te Tov (pdvra Velcro Kai 1o geppoudp Tou YIAEKou,
TOMOBETHVTAG Ta XEPIA TOU MAIBIO PEGA QM TIC OTIEC TWV XEPIV, £T0L
WOTE TO YIAEKO VA TAIPIATEL GVETA GTOUG WHOUG.

3. ZTEPEWOTE EVIENWG TO QEPHOUAP Kal KAEIQTE TO Noupdki Velcro.

4. AQNoTe To MaIdi va GNKMOEL Ta XEPIa TOU/TNG Kal G GUVEKEI
TPOOTIABAGTE Va TPaBREETE PO Ta TAVW TO YIAEKO KOAUPBNONC. Av
£lval SuvaTov va aPaIpECETE TO YIAEKO PE QUTOV TOV TPOTIO, TO YIAEKO
8ev eival KataAANAO yia To v Noyw maidi. To yINéko KoAOPBNaNG mpémet
Val €XEL OTEVN) EQAPHOYI, AAAG Kal AVETN EQappOyr). TO GUVIGTWHEVO
gé¥z Jo¢ 0T0 0THBOC Yia TO POV aUTO eivat uzm@u 54 ka1 59 cm.

. TomoDETAGTE To NaIBi GTO VEPO, KPATAVTAG TO MPOTEKTIKA yia Val
BeBalwbeite 611 Bpiokel T owaTh BEon KOAUHBNONG. EAEyETE 6TI N
£(appoyN Tou YIAEKoU &ival akopa otabepr kat vetn.

6. Na dlatnpeite ndvTa To naidi o€ anéoTacn ac@aheiac, dTav
gpnooroteite avto 1o otoyelo.

. To remove the swiming vest, simply unfasten the Velcro strap and
unfasten the zipper, removing the vest from the shoulders.

OPONTIAA & AMIOOHKEYZH
kaBapiopoc: Mny oteyviote kabapr i MALVTAPIO POUYwWV.
XpnOIHOTIOINCTE éva LYPS, CAMOLVI GPOLYYAaPL r'bro TIAUGIHO XEPIWV Yia
GUVBETIKG UNIKA. AQROTE Va OTEYVIOEL TpIV anoBnkeVoeTe. Mnv

ite oKkOvn TaAk. ATOBNKEVOTE TO TIPOIOV OE ENPO PEPOG
Hakpid ané 1o ews. 0 TV e mope( va
EWON TNC QVTOXMC TWV UGAsHATWY. Eva EMSEVWONKE MGGV HMOPEL va
OxIOTEl €0KOAQ, PE AMOTENEGHA TNV ATTWAELQ rgc Sduvatdtnrag eninievong.
Eay to mpoidv éxel EeBwplaoel, eENeyETe yia va deite av eivat QKéKG
QUBEKTIKS 1 IV To XPNOIHONOIAOETE ma. H weéhpn {wh Tou A eivat
TIEVTE £Tn) PETA TNV NHEPOUNVia AyOpPAC.

BG- PbKOBOJCTBO 3A BE3OMACHOCT W MOTPEBUTEN
MNpoyeTeTe BHUMaTENHO W 3anaseTe Te3n WVHCTPYKLUW 33 NO-KbCHO.

JineTKaTa nomara fia e 3anasu MNaBAEMOCTTa Ha Te3H, KOWTO ce yuar
Kak fa NAlyBaT U ca NPOEKTUPaHIA Aa C& HOCAT OT aKTUBEH NOTPE6ITeN,
KOWTO M3y4aBa Pa3nUuHMTE ABIKEHWA Ha NAyBaHe.

Tesu nnyBaHe xwneTkaTa ca npeasHaveH 33 ynotpe6a ot aeua ¢
TenecHo terno mexay 19 u 30 kg (3a pepepenthu 3- 6 rogutn).

MPEAYNPEXAEHVIE!

He npeanassa or yaassaHe. V3non3saite camo Nof NOCTOAHEH Haa3op.
[la Cé HOCW CamMo Ha TopHaTa YacT Ha TANOTO. BCVUKY KOMMOHEHTH
TPpAbBa Aa Ce HOCAT. He no3sonsABaliTe Ha Aeuara Aa XanaT WM gbeyar
NpO/lyKTa Kato NapyeTa, KOWTO MOrart ja 6baat
OTXaNaHI/OTKLCHATI/OT/Aa Ce OTAareYaT OT MaTepyana, MoraT 4a
NPUYMHAT ONACHOCT OT 3ajyluaBaHe.

HE BOAHA UTPAYKA.

HE V3MON3BAN:

OT NOTPeGUTEN OTBLA WAV MO ONPENENeHoTO Terno,/Eb3PacT/s
paMKUTe Ha CTOALLATa ABIGOUMHA Ha [leTeTo/8 UyneluTe ce BbHI/ 818
BaHW.

KAK 1A M3MON3BATE :
1. TIpeqn na MOHTUpaTe, OCUTypeTe AETETO Aa & B NPaBIiHaTa
Bb3paCTOBA 11 Ter/I0BA KaTeropyis, KAKTo e NPenopbyaHo BbpXy KyTUATa
Ha NpoflyKTa.
2. OTBOpeTe BENKPO KauwKaTa 1 Lyna Ha XuneTkara, NocTaBaiki
pbLeTe Ha eTeTo Npes OTBOPWUTE Ha PbKaTa, Taka Ye KuneTkata cegy
g;\oﬁno Ha pameHeTe.

3aTAram Lyina HaNbAHO U 3aTBOPETE KaulliKa 33 BEAKPO.
4. HeKa eTeTo Toput pbLeTe cit Harope, Clefy KOETo ce onuTaiiTe fa
3JbpNaTe NilyBaHe XKWUneTKaTa Harope. AKO € Bb3MOXHO /ja Ce OTCTpaHm

110 TO31 HauvH, Heer 32 BBNPOCHOTO

nete. MnyBake xuneTKata TpAGEa 4a IMa TACHA KPOA, HO 1 Y06Ha KPOA.
TpenopbunTeNHUAT pasmep Ha rPbAHKA KOW 3a TO31 NPOAYKT € M.y
54 cM 1 59 cm.
5. MocTaBeTe eTeTo BB BOJATa, KaTo I AbPKVITE BHUMATENHO, 33 1 Ce
rapaHTipa, Ye HaMUPaT NPpaBu/IHaTa NO3ULMA 3a NyBaHe. MposepeTe
NPUITBTKATa Ha XUNETKaTa BCe OlLE & TBbP/A 1 YA0OHa.
6. IpoBEpETe NPUTLTKATa Ha XANETKaTa BCe Olile e TBbPAa 1 yao6Ha.
7.3a pa npemaxHeTe nyBaHe XuneTkara, NpoCTo paskonyaiite
KauLwKaTa BeNKPO 11 PaskonuaiiTe LN, KaTo M3BaauTe Xunetkara ot
pameHeTe.

TPUM & CHXPAHEHVE
He n3cywasaiiTe 4ncTa wni MawvHHa MyieHe. M3non3saiite Mokpera,
canyHeHa rv6a nnu Ha pbueTe 3a cl

OcTaBeTe fja U3CbxHe, Npepu Aa ChxHete, He M3non3saiiTe Tank Ha npax.
CuxpanABaliTe MPO/AYKTa Ha Cyxo MACTO flaney oT CBETAVHaTa.
N36neansBaHe Ha LIBETa Ha TbKaHTa MOXe /ja 03Ha4aBa HaManABaHe Ha
HEIIHOTO ChTbpXaHUe YCTOMUMBOCT. BROWEH NPOYKT MOXE Ja ce
Pa3KbCBa NeCHo, KT BOAW 40 3ary6a Ha NNaBaeMoCT. AKO NPOAYKTHT
e n3bneaHAnN, NpoBepeTe Jank e BCE Ol YCTONYMB WAV He ro 13non3sa
noBeue. [TONe3HNAT XMBOT Ha HalwMA CKavake Ha JI0KBa @ NeT FoAuHN
cnep fataTa Ha 3akynyBaHe.

RO- MANUAL DE SIGURANTA SI UTILIZARE

Cititi cu atentie si salvati aceste instructiuni pentru mai tarziu.
Veste de inot ajutorul la mentinerea flotabilitatii pentru cei care invata
s inoate si acest projectat pentru a fi purtat de un utilizator activ care
invata diferitele miscari de inot.

Veste de inot sunt concepute gentru afi utilizate de cogi

| LG i cu o greutate
corporala cuprinsa intre 19-30 kg (pentru referinta 3- i

ani).

AVERTISMENT!

Fara protectie impotriva inecului. Utilizati numai sub supraveghere

constanta. A se purta numai pe partea superioara a corpului. Toate

cumtmnentele trebuie purtate. Nu permiteti copiilor sa muste sau sa
ece produsul, deoarece bucatile care pot i muscate/rupte/de

la/renuntati la rnaterlalé)ot royoca un pericol de sufocare.

NU ESTE O JUCARIE ACVATICA.

ANU SE UTILIZA:
De catre utilizator dincolo sau sub greutatea desemnata / varsta / in
adancimea copilului in picioare / in valuri de rupere / in cézi de baie.

CUMSAUTILIZAT: .
1. Inainte de montare, asigurati-va ca copilul se incadreaza in
categoria corecta de varsta si greutate, asa cum se recomanda in
cutia de produs. ) :
2. Deschideti cureaua Velcro si fermoarul vestei, plasand bratele
copilului prin gaurile bratele, astfel incat vesta sa se potriveasca
confortabil pe’ umeri. . o
3. Fixati fermoarul complet si inchideti cureaua Velcro.
4. Lasati copilului sa-si tind mainile in sus, apoi incercati sa trageti
veste de fnot in sus. Daca este posibila indepartarea veste in aces
mod, veste nu este potrivita pentru copilului in cauza. Veste de inot ar
trebui sa aiba o potrivire ingusta, dar si o potrivire confortabila.
Dimensiunea recomandata a pieptului pentru acest produs este
cuprinsa intre 54 cm si 59 cm.
5. Asezati copilul in apa, tinandu-| cu atentie pentru a va asigura ca
gaseste pozitia potrivita de inot. Verificati daca potrivirea veste este
inca ferma si confortabila.

. Pastrati intotdeauna copilului intr-o raza de actiune in bratele, atunci
cand utilizati acest element. o .
7.Pentru a scoate veste de fnot, pur si simplu desfaceti cureaua Velcro

i.

si desfaceti fermoarul, indepartand veste de pe umeri

INGRIJIRII S| DEPOZITARII

Curat: Nu uscati curat sau spalarea masinii. Utilizati un burete umed,
cu sapun sau spalarea mainilor pentru materiale sintetice. A se lasa sa
se usuce inainte de depozitare. Nu utilizati pudra de talc. Pastrati
medicamentul intr-un loc uscat, ferit de lumina. Decolorare tesaturilor
poate indica o scadere a rezisten%ei tesaturilor. Un produs deteriorat
Se poate rupe usor, ceea ce duce la pierderea plutirii. Dacs produs s-a
stins, verificati daca este inca rezistent sau nu'il mai utilizati. Durata de
viata utila a Saritor de balta este de 5 ani de la data achizitiei.

FI- TURVALLISUUS- JA KAYTTOOHJE

Lue huolellisesti ja tallenna nama ohjeet myohempaa kayttoa

en.
Uimaliivi auttavat yllapitamaan floatabilitya heille, jotka oppivat
uimaan ja suunnitellaan aktiivisen kayttajan, joka oppii eri uivia
liikkeita, pidettavaksi.

Nama uimaliivi on suunniteltu kaytettavaksi lapsille, joiden paino on
19-30 kg (viitteeksi 3-6 vuotta).

VAROITUS

i suojele iselta. Kayttakaa vain vaki al
Kaytetaan olkavarrella ainoastaan (kasivarsinauhoja varten .
ainoastaan). Alkaa salliko lapsien purra tai pureskella tuotetta paloina,
joita voidaan purra pois materiaalista / revitty / alkaen / tule saattaa
aiheuttaa tukahduttavan vaaran.
EI'VESILELU

ALA KAYTA:

Kayttaja, joka ylittaa tai alittaa maaritetyn painon/ian/lapsen
seisomasyvyyden / murtoaalloissa /

kylpyammeissa.

KUINKA KAYTTAA: o
1. Ennen sovittamista varmistakaa, etté lapsi on oikean ian ja
ainoluokan sisélla suositeltavana tuotelaatikoll
. Avatkaa liivien tarranauhahihna ja vetoketju, sijoittaen lapsen .
kasivarret aseidenreikien valityksells, joten livit sijaitsevat mukavasti

X Ve
4. Anna lapsen pi
ylospain. Jos uimaliivi on mahdollista’ l.mistaa talla tavalla, uimaliivi ei
sovellu kyseiselle lapselle. Uimaliivi tulee olla kapea istuvuus, mutta
mXus mukava istuvuus.Taman tuotteen suositeltu rinnan koko on
g -59 ci

m.
. Sijoittakaa lapsi veteen, pitden ne huolellisesti varmistamaan, etta
ne loytavat oikean uivan sijainti. Tarkastakaa, etta liivien sopivuus on
vield'yritys La mukava.

{5. Atltna pitakaa lapsi kasivarsien sisalla, saavuttaa kaytettaessa tata

uotteen

7.Irrota uimaliivi yksinkertaisesti avaamalla tarranauha ja avaamalla
vetoketju poistamalla liivi hartioista.

HOITO & VARASTOINTI

siivoa: Al pese laitetta kuivapesulla tai koqe‘aesylla.»Kéyté
synteettisille materiaaleille markaa, saippuaista sienta tai
kasienpesua. Anna kuivua ennen varastointia. Ala kayta
talcum-jauhetta. Sailyta tuote kuivassa paikassa poissa valosta.
Kankaan haalistuminen voi viitata kankaankestavyyden
vahenemiseen. Deterorattu tuote voi repeytyé helposti, mika johtaa
kelluvuuden menetykseen. Jos tuote on haalistunut, tarkista, kestaako
se edelleen tai ala kayta sita enaa. Latakko Jumpperi kayttoika on
viisi vuotta ostopaivan jalkeen.

SE- SAKERHETS- OCH ANVANDARMANUAL

Lis noga och spara dessa anvis in%erlérsenare bruk. .
Simning Vasten hjalper till att bibehalla flytbarheten for dem som lar
sig att simma och ar utformad for att baras av en aktiv anvandare som
Iar sig de olika simrorelserna.

Dessa simning vastar &r avsedda att anvéndas av barn med en
kroppsvikt mellan 19-30 kg (for referens 3-6 ar).

Varning!

Inget skydd mot drunkning. Far endast anvandas under sténdig
dvervakning. Far endast baras pa overkroﬂa. Alla komponenter ska
sliten. Lat inte barn bita eller (u%gaprodu en eftersom bitar som kan
bitas av/slitas/fran/komma bort fran materialet kan orsaka
kvavningsrisk.

INTE EN VATTENLEVANDE LEKSAK.

ANVAND INTE:
Av anvandaren utéver eller under angiven vikt/alder/inom barnets
staende djup/i brytande vagor/i ba

HUR DU ANVANDER:
1. Innan du monterar, se till att barnet ar inom ratt alders och
viktkategori enligt reckommendation pa produktladan.
2. Oppna kardborrebandet och dragkedjan pa vast och placera
barnets armar genom armhalen sa att vast sitter bekvamt pa axlarna.
3. Fast blixtlaset helt och stang kardborrefliken.
4. Lat barnet halla upp handerna och forsok sedan dra upp simning
vast. Om det ar mojligt att ta bort vast pa detta satt ar vast inte lamplig
for barnet i fraga. Simning vast ska ha en smal passform, men ocksa
en bekvam passform. Den rekommenderade broststorleken for denna
rodukt ar mellan 54 cmoch59cm.
. Placera barnet i vattnet, hall dem forsiktigt for att sékerstalla att de
hittar ratt simning. Kontrollera vést passform &r fortfarande fast och

ekviam.
6. Ha alltid barnet inom rackhall nar du anvander denna produkt.

7 For att ta bort simning vast helt enkelt 5ppna kardborreband och
loosa dragkedjan och ta bort fran axlarna.

SKOTSEL & FORVARING o

Clean: Torka inte rent eller maskintvatt. Anvand en vat, tvalvamp eller
handtvatt for syntetiska material. Lat torka innan du lagrar. Anvand
inte talkumpulver. Forvara produkten pa en torr plats bort fran ljus.
Tygdlattnad kan tyda pa minskad tygbestandighet. Forsamrats
produkt kan latt riva, vilket resulterar i en forlust av flytbarhet. Om
produkten har bleknat, kontrollera om den fortfarande ar resistent
eller anvand den inte langre. Livslangden for var hoppare ar fem ar
efter inkopsdatum.

NO- SIKKERHET OG BRUKERHANDBOK

| dette tilfellet, vennligst se instruksjonen for limet.

Svgmmere Vesten bidrar til 8 opprettholde flytbarhet for de som laerer
svgmmere og er designet for a brukes av en aktiv bruker som lzerer de
forskjellige svemmere teknikker.

Disse svemmere vesten egnet for barn mellom 19 og 30 kg (for
referanse 2-6 ar).

ADVARSAL!

Vil ikke beskytte mot drukning. Skal kun brukes under konstant
tilsyn. Skal kun brukes pa overkropp. Alle komponenter skal slitt. Ikke
labarn bite eller tygge produktet som biter som kan bli bi
av/revet/fra/kom bort fra materialet kan forarsake kvelningsfare.
IKKE ET AKVATISK LEKET®Y.

IKKE BRUK:
Av brukeren utover eller under angitt vekt/alder/innenfor barnets
staende dybde/i brytende bglger/badekar.

SLIK BRUKER DU;
1. Fgr montering ma du forsikre deg om at barnet er innenfor riktig
alder og vektkategori som
anbefalt pa produktet eske. . .
2. Apne borrelas stropp og glidelasen pa vesten, plasser barnets armer
jennom armhullene, slik at vesten sitter komfortabelt pa skuldrene.
. Fest glidelasen helt og lukk borrelas stropp. .
4. La barnet holde hendene OP? ,9? prov deretter & trekke sygmmere
vesten oppover. Hvis det er mulig a fjerne vesten pa denne maten, er
vesten ikke egnet for det aktuelle barnet. Sygmmere vesten skal ha en
smal passform, men ogsa en beha?elig passform. Den anbefalte
b%stsmrrelsen for dette produktet er mellom 54 cm og 59 cm.
5. Plassere barnet i vannet, hold dem forsiktig for a sikre at de finner
riktig svemmere posisjon. Kontroller at passformen pa vesten fortsatt
er fast og behagelig..
6. Hold alltid barnet innen rekkevidde nar du bruker dette elementet.
7.For afjerne sysmmere vesten, lasne du ganske enkelt borrelas
stropp nederst farst og lgsne glidelasen og fjerner den fra skuldrene.

PLEIE & LAGRING . N
Ren(?jar: Ikke tork rene eller maskinvask. Bruk en vat svamp eller
handvask for syntetiske materialer. Terk for Ia?ring, Ikke brul
talkumpulver. Oppbevar produktet pa et tort sted borte fra I?ls.
Stofffading kan indikere en reduksjon i stoffmotstanden. Et forringet
rodukt kan rive lett, noe som resultereri
ap av flyteevne. Hvis produktet har falmet, ma du kontrollere om det
fortsatt er motstandsdyktig eller ikke lenger bruke det. Levetiden til
var sglepytt genser er fem ar etter kjspsdatoen.

DK- SIKKERHEDS- OG BRUGERVEJLEDNING

| dette tilfellet, vennligst se instruksjonen for limet.

Svemning vesten hjzelper med at opretholde floatability for dem, der
leerer at svem o? er designet til at blive baret af en aktiv bruger, der
lzerer de forskellige svamning bevaegelser.

Disse svamnina vesten er designet til brug af barn med en kropsvaegt
mellem 19-30 kg (til henvisning 3-6 ar).

ADVARSEL!

Ingen beskyttelse mod drukning. Brug kun under konstant
overvagning. Skal kun bzeres pa overkrop. Alle komponenter skal
beeres. Lad ikke barn bide eller (yg%e pa produkt, da stykker, der kan
bides af/slides af/af/komme fra materialet kan forarsage kvaelnings

fare.
IKKE ET VANDLEGET@J.

BRUG IKKE:
Ved bruger ud over eller under angivet vaegt/alder/inden for barnets
stadybde/i brydende bglger/i badekar.

SADAN BRUGES: o
1. Fer montering skal du sikre dig, at barn er i den korrekte alders- og
vae&kategorl som anbefalet pa produkt sesk.
2. Abn velcrostrop og lynlasen pa vesten og placer barnets arme
gennem armhullerne, sa vesten sidder behageligt pa skuldrene.
3 Fas(gﬂr lynlasen helt, og luk velcrostrop .
4. Lad barnet holde haenderne op, og prav derefter at treekke
svgmning vesten opad. Hvis det er r_nullFt at fjerne vesten pa denne
made, er vesten ikke egnet til det pagzeldende barn. Svgmning vesten
skal have en smal{:asform, men ogsa en behagelig pasform.
anbefalede bryststerrelse for dette produkt er mellem 54 cm og 59
m

cm.
5. Placer barnet i vandet, og hold dem forsigtigt for at sikre, at de
finder den rigtige svemning position. Kontroller, at vesten pasform
stadig er fast og behagelig. X

Hold altid barn‘inden for reekkevidde, nar du bruger denne genstand.
7.Til fierne svemning vesten, skal du blot Igsne velcrostrop og Issne
lynlasen og fierne fra skuldrene.

PLEJE & OPBEVARING .

Ren: Ma ikke renses eller vaskes i maskine. Brug en vad, seebeholdig
svamp eller handvask til syntetiske materialer. Lad tarrin(ge[\ tarre for
opbevaring. Brug ikke talcum pulver. Afskraekket produkf pa et tert
sted vaek fra lyset. Stof fading kan indikere et fald i stofbestandighed.
Et afskrgmt produkt kan rive let, hvilket resulterer i tab af flydeevne.
Hvis produktet er fadet, skal du kontrollere, om det stadig er eller ikke
I‘{aggsr? anvender den. Vandpyt jumpere har en levetid pa fem ar fra

@bsdato.

HU- BIZTONSAGI ES HASZNALATI UTMUTATO
Olvassa el figyelmesen, és mentse el ezeket az utasitasokat
keésdbbi hasznalatra.

A uszas mellény segit fenntartani a lebeghetéséget azok szamara, akik
uszast tanulnak, és gy tervezték, hogy egy aktiv felhasznalo viselje
aki megtanulja a kiilonboz6 szas mozgasokat.

Ezeket a (iszas mellény 19-30 kg kozotti testtomeg( gyermekek
tervezték (referencia 3-6 év).

FIGYELEM! .
Nincs védelem 6zénviz ellen. Kizarélag éllandé fel 3ye|et mellett
hasznalhat6. Csak a f testben kell viselni. Ne enge He, hogy a
gyermekek megharapjak vagy ragjak a terméket, mivel azok a

arabok, amelyek megharaphato ar az
an) a%}:pl, fulladasveszélyt okozhatnak.
NEMVIZI JATEK.

NE HASZNALJON: )

A meghatarozott témegen/életkoron tul vagy az alatt, illetve a

ﬁyermek labtartasanak melységében/hullamtord
ullamokban/firdokadakban.

HOGYAN KELL HASZNALNI:

1. Beszerelés el6tt gy6z6djon meg arrél, hogy a gyermek a terméket
dobozan ajanlott megfeleld életkori és slykategorian el van.

2. Nyissa ki a tépozaras heveder és a mellény cipzarat, a gyermek
karjat a karlyukakon keresztiil, igy a mellény kényelmesen il a

3.Rogzitse teljesen a cipzart, és zarja le a tép6zaras heveder.

4. Hagyja, hogy a gyermek feltartsa a kezét, majd prébélf’a meg felfelé

hizni az Uszas mellény. Ha a uszas mellény flyen médon lehet

eltavolitani, a Gszas mellen{(nem alkalmas a széban forgodgyermqk

szamara. Az Uszas mellény keskeny illeszkedéssel kell rendelkeznie, de

kényelmesen illeszkednie kell.A termék ajanlott mellkasmérete 54 cm

és 59 cm kozott van. .

5. Helyezze a gyermeket a vizzel, dvatosan tartva, hogy biztosan

megtalalia a megfeleld uszas_ poziciot. Ellendrizze, hogy a mellény

illeszkedése még mindig szilard és kényelmes- e.

E. A gysls_rmek mindig karnyujtasnyira legyen, amikor ezt az elemet
asznalja.

7.To remove the swimming vest, simpl¥ unfasten the Velcro strap and

unfasten the zipper, removing the vest from the shoulders.

GONDOZAS & TAROLAS _ _

Tiszta: Ne szaritsa meg tiszta vagy %épl mosas. Hasznaljon nedves,
szappanos szivacsot vagy kézmosast a szintetikus anyagokhoz.
Tarolas eldtt hagyja megszaradni. Ne hasznaljon hintGport. A terméket
szaraz helyen, fénytél tavol tarolja. A szovet fakulasa a szovet
ellenallasanak csokkenését jelezheti. A deterorialt termék konnyen
,amiale 6l ég elvesztéséhez vezet. Ha a termék
elhalvanyult, ellenérizze, hoﬁy még mindig ellenall-e vagy ne hasznalja
tovabb az. Pocsolyaugronk hasznos élettartama ot évvel a vasarlas
datuma utan van.

HR- SIGURNOSNI | KORISNICKI PRIRUCNIK
Pazljivo procitajte i spremite ove upute za kasnije. .

Prsluk za plivanje pomaze u odrzavanju plutajuce sposobnosti za one
koji uce plivati i dizajniran je da ga nosi aktivni korisnik koji ui
razlicite pokrete Plivanje.

Ovi prsluk za plivanje dizajnirani su za upotrebu dijete s tjelesnom
tezinom izmedu 19-30 kg (za referencu 3-6 godina).

UPOZORENJE!

Nema zastite od utapanja. Koristite samo pod stalnim nadzorom.
Nositi se samo na gornjem dijelu tijela. Svi sastavni dijelovi moraju se
nositi. Ne dopustite dijete da ugrizu ili Zvacu proizvod jer komadi koji
se mogu odgristi / otkinuti / od/udaljiti od materijala mogu uzrokovati

opasnost od gusenja,
l\ﬁJE VODEN% IGRACKA.

NE KORISTI:
Korisnik izvan ili ispod oznagene tezine / dobi / u dijete stajacoj dubini
/ urazbijanju valova / kade.

KAKO KORISTITI: y

1. Prije ugradnje provjerite je li dijete unutar odgovarajuce dobi i
tezinske kategorije prema preporuci na kutiji proizvoda,

2. Otvorite Cicak remen i patentni zatvarac prsluk, stavljajuci dijete
ruke kroz rupe za ruke, tako da prsluk udobno stane na ramena.

3. Fasten the zipper completely and close the Velcro strap.

4. Pustite dijete da podigne ruke, a zatim pokusajte povuci prsluk za
plivanje prema gore. Ako je moguce ukloniti prsluk na ovaj nacin,
prsluk nije prikladan za dotiéno dijete. Prsluk za plivanje trebao bi
imati usko pristajanje, ali i udobno pristajanje. Preporucena veli¢ina
grsnog_ kosa za ovaj proizvoda je izmedu 54 cm i . )

. Stavite dijete u vodu, pazljivo ga drzeci kako biste osiguralida
pronadu pravi poloZaj za plivanje. Provjerite je li uklapanje prsluk jo$
uvijek ¢vrsto i udobno. o :

6 Uvijek rzie dijete nadohvat ruke, kada koristite ovaj predmet.
7. Dabiste uklonili prsluk za plivanje, jednostavno iskopcajte ¢icak

remen i otkopcajte zatvarac, uklanjajuci prsluk s ramena.

NJEGA | SKLAI NJE .
Cist: Nemojte susiti Cisto ili strojno pranje. Koristite mokru, sapunastu
spuzvu ili pranje ruku za sinteticke materijale. Ostavite da se osusi
prije sklat istené'aA Ne koristite puder od talka. Proizvod ¢uvajte na
suhom mjestu daleko od svjetla. Blijedenje tkanine moZe ukazivati na
smanjenje otpornosti na tkaninu. Deterorijatirana proizvod moze se
lako rastrgati, Sto rezultira ?uhitkom plutaii(uce sposobnosti. Ako je
Bro!zvod izblijedio, provjeri $ uvijek otporan ili ga vise ne

/C e je li jos uvijel v
oristite.Korisni vijek trajanja naseg lokvi skakac je 5 godina nakon
datuma kupnje.

SI- VARNOSTNI IN UPORABNISKI PRIROCNIK

I dette tilfellet, vennligst se instruksjonen for limet.

Plavanje telovnik pomaga ohrang'aii plavajoco sposobnost za tiste, ki
se utijo plavanje in je zasnovan tako, da ga nosi aktivni uporabnik, ki
se uéi razliénih plavanje gibanj.

Ti plavané’e telovnik so zasnovani za uporabo pri otroci s telesno tezo
med 19-30 kg ( za referenco 3-6 let ).

OPOZORILO! . )
Brez zascite pred utapljanjem. Uporaba samo pod stalnim
nadzorom. Da se nosijo na zgornji del telesa. Vse komponente dele je =
treba nositi. Ne dovolite otroci, da ugriznejo ali zvecijo izdelek kot kosi
ki se lahko odgriznejo/ raztrgajo/odidejo od materiala, lahko

ovzrocCijo nevarpost zadusevanja.

| VODNA IGRACA.

NE UPORABLJAJTE: .
Uporabnik, ki presega ali pod dolo¢eno tezo/starost/znotraj otrok
stojece globine/v prelomnih valovih/v kadeh.

KAKO UPORABA:

1. Pred vklopom zagotovite, da je otroci znotraj Iﬂravilne starosti in

kate: orj{e teze kot je priporoceno na Skatli izdelka.

2. Odprite Velcro pascek in zadrgo telovnika tako da otrok roke

polozite skozi luknje za roke tako da se telovnik udobno prilega na

ramena.

3. Zadrgo popolnoma pritrdite in zaprite pascek Velcro,

4. Naj otrok drzi roke navzgor, nato pa poskusite povleci plavang'e

telovnik navzgor. Ce je na ta nacin mogoce odstraniti telovnik , telovnik

ni primeren za zadevnega otrok. Plavanje telovnik mora imeti ozko
nlegan{e, pa tudi udobno prileganje.Priporocena velikost prsnega
03a za ta izdelek je med 54 cm in m, } o

5. Otrok postavite'v vodo in jih skrbno drzite, da zagotovite, da najdejo

pravi plavajo¢ polozaj. Preverite, ali je telovnik Se vedno trden in
udoben

oben.
6. Pri uporabi tega elementa otrok vedno drite v dosegu roke.
7. Ce Zelite odstraniti plavanje telovnik, preprosto odvijte pascek
velcro in odvijte zadrgo, s tem pa telovnik odstranite z ramen.

NEGA IN SHRANJEVANJE o ) .

cist: Ne Cistite ali strojno pranje. Za sinteticne materiale uporabite
vlazno, milno gobo ali roéno pomivanje. Pred shranjevanje pustite, da
se posusi. Ne uporabljajte graska_za alcum. Izdelek shranite na suhem
mestu stran od svetlobe. Zbledenje tkanine lahko pomeni zmanjsanje
odpornosti tkanine. Deterigriran izdelek lahko brez tezav raztrga, kar
povzroci plovnost izguba. Ce je izdelek zbledel, preverite, ali je'se
od?qre[\ ali ga ne uporabljajte vec. Uporabno zivljenje nasega skakalec
za luze je 5 let po datumu'nakupa.

K- BEZPECNOSTNA A POUZIVATELSKA
gRIRUEKA

Pozorne si rreél\ajle aulozte 0 pokyny na neskor.
Plavanie vesty pomaha udrziavat nadnasanie pre tych, ktori sa utia
plavali, a je ur¢ena na nosenie aktivnym pouzivatel'om, ktory sa uci
rozne plavanie pohyby.

Tieto plavanie vesty sd uréené na pouzitie pre deti s telesnou
hmotnostou medzi 19-30 kg (pre referencné 3-6 rokov).

VAROVANIE! )
Ziadna ochrana pred Pouzivajte len pod a
dohl'adom. Nosi sa len na hornej ¢asti tela. e!kg komponenty ma sa
ia. Nedovol'te detom uhryznut alebo zut vyrobok, pretoze kisky,
byt uhryznuté/ roztrhané/ odtrhnuté z materialu, mézu

sposol ko udusenia.
I\ﬁE VODNA HRA%KA.

NEPOUZIVAJTE:
Pouzivatel'om nad alebo pod uréenou hmotnostou,/vekom,v ramci
hibky statia dietata,/v lamavych vinach/vo vani.

AKO POUZIVANIE: .
1. Pred montéZzou sa uistite, Ze dieta je v spravnej vekovej a
hmotnostnej kategorii, ako sa odporuca na Skatuli vyrobku.

2. Otvorte velcro popruh a zips vesty a umiestnenie rukavy dieta cez
otvori/ na rukach, aby vesty pohodine sedela na ramenéch.

3. Uplne zapnite zips a zatvorte velcro popruh . ) .

4. Nechajte dieta drzat ramena hore a potom sa Fokﬂste vytiahnut
plévanie vesty nahor. Ak tie mozné vesty odstranit tymto spésobom,
vesty nie je pre dané dieta vhodna. Plavanie vesty by mala mat tzky
strih, ale aj pohodIné nosenie.Odporuicana vel’kost hrudnika pre tento
grodukt je'medzi 54 cm a 59 cm.

. Umiestnite dieta do vody a opatrne ho drzte, aby ste sa uistili, ze
najdu spravnu plavanie polohu. Skontrolujte, i je strih vesty stale
pevny a pohodiny.
6. Pri pouzivani tohto predmetu vzdy drzte dieta v dosahu ruky.
7. Ak chcete odstranit plavanie vesty, jednoducho odopnite velcro
popruh a odopnite zips, pricom vestu odstrante z ramien.

STAROSTLIVOST & SKLADOVANIE

¢isté: Nesuste Cisté ani neumyvajte v pracke. Pouzite mokrd, mydlovi
Spongiu alebo umyvanie rik na K‘ntetlck,é materiélfv. Pred
uskladnenim nechajte vyschnit. Nepouzivajte mast enecJ)ra'§ok,
Vyrobok skladujte na suchom mieste mimo svetla.Vyblednutie tkaniny
moze naznacovat znizenie odolnosti tkaniny. Deteriovany vyrobok sa
moze I'ahko roztrhnat, o ma za nasledok stratu Ipla'va't]cic vlastnosti.
Ak vyrobok vybledol, skontrolujte, i je stale odolny, alebo ho uz
ne?ouil'vajte, Zivotnost nasho skokan do kaluze je pat rokov od
datumu nakupu.

CZ- BEZPECNOSTNI A UZIVATELSKA PRIRUCKA
Peclivé si prectéte a ulozte si tyto pokyny na pozdé;
Plavéni vesta poméaha udrzovat plovatelnost pro ty, ktefi'se u¢i plavani,
a je navrzen tak, aby ji mohl nosit aktivni uzivatel, ktery se uci ruzné
pohyby plavani.

Tyto Plavéni vesta jsou urceny pro pouZiti dité s téla hmotnosti mezi
19-30 kg (pro referenci 3-6 Iet?.

VAROVANI! . . !
Peclivé si prectéte a ulozte si tyto Fokyny na pozdéji. Pouzivejte
{muze pod neustalym dohledem. Nosit pouze na pouze na horni ¢asti
éla. Vsechny komponent se sméji nosit. Nosit pouze na pouze na
horni Easti pazi. Nedovolte détem kousat nebo zvykat vyrobek, protoze
kousky, které mohou byt ukousnuty / odtrzeny / odtoceny z materialu,
mohou zpUspbit nebezpeci udusen.

NENI VODNI HRACKA

NEPOUZIVEJTE:
Uzivatelem nad nebo pod stanovenou rr\jmotnusti/vékem/v hloubce

stani dité/v lamavych vinach/ve vanach.

JAK POUZI

1. Pred montazi, ujistéte se, Ze dité je ve spravném véku a hmotnostni

Kategorii, jak je doporuéeno na produkt. . o

2. Otevrete velcro popruh a zip vesty, a pak umistil ruce ditéte pres

otvory paze, takze vesta pohodiné sedi na ramenou.

3. Zapnéte zip Upiné a zaviete velcro popruh. . .

4. Nechte dité drzet ruce nahoru a pak se pokuste vytédhnout plavani

vesta nahoru. Pokud je mozné vesta timto zpusobem odstranit, vesta

neni pro dotyéné dité v Plavani vesta by méla mit Gzkou
Filnavost ale také pohodinou prilnavost. Doporucena velikost
rudniku Pro tento produkt je mezi 54 cm a . )

5. Umistéte dité do voda a peclivé je drzte aby se ujistili Ze najdou

spravnou plavani polohu. Zkontrolujte, zda je vesta stéle pevna a

ohodina.
g. Pri pouzivani této polozky méjte dité vzdy v dosahu rukou.
7. Chcete-li odstranit plavéani vesta, jednoduse rozepnout velcro
popruh a rozepnout zip, vyjmuti z ramen.

PECE & SKLADOVANI -
cistit: Nesuste Cisté ani nemyjte v Rraéce. Pouzijte mokré, mydlovou
houbu nebo rucni myti syntetickych material(i. Pred skladovanim
nechte ususit. Nepouiu’ve{te pripravek talcum prasek. Uchovavejte
pfl!})ravek na suchém misté mimo svétlo. Tkaninové vyblednuti miz
ndikovat pokles odolnosti tkaniny. Deterorovany produkt se m
snadno roztrhnout, coz ma za nasledek ztratu pl u. Pokud vyrol
gblegl% zkontrolujte, zda je stéle odoln{'{ngbo Jej jiz nepouzivate.
Zi

itecna zivotnost [naseho louze propojka je pet let po datu nakupu.

bek

PL- INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZENSTWA | OBSLUGI
Przeczytaj uwaznie i zapisz te instrukcje na pézniej. B
Plywanie kamizelka Fomaga zachowac ptywalnos¢ dla tych, ktérzy
ucza sie ptywac i jest przeznaczona do noszenia przez aktywnego
uzytkownika, ktéry uczy sie réznych ruchéw ptywanie.

Te ptywanie kamizelka sa przeznaczone do uzytku przez dzieci o masie
ciata'miedzy 19-30 kg (w celach informacyjnych 2-6 lat).

OSTRZEZENIE!

Brak ochrony przed utonigciem. Uzywac wytacznie pod statym
nadzorem. Nalezy nosic tylko na ?orne] czesci ciata. Wszystkie
elementy nalezy nosic. Nie zezwalaj dzieci na gryzienie lub zucie
productu, poniewaz kawatki, ktére moga zostac odgryzione
oderwane / odsunigte od materiatu, moga powodowac ryzyko
udtawienia.

TO NIE ZABAWKA WODNA

NiEsTOsOWAC: g/l
rzez uzytkownika powyzej lub ponizej wyznaczonej wagi/wieku/w
gdebokosygi stojacej dziecko /w {;Iach famiacych/w wannach.

JAK UZYCIE:

1. Przed montazem upewnij sig, ze dziecko znajduje siew
odpowiedniej kategorii wiekowej i wagowej zgodnie z zaleceniami na
[z;udelk\; produktu. R . B .

. Otworz pasek na rzep i zamek btyskawiczny kamizelka, wktadajgc
ramiona dziecko przez otwory na ramiona aby kamizelka wygodnie
usiadt ramionach.

3. Zapia¢ catkowicie zamek btyskawiczny i zamkna¢ pasek na rzep.

4. Pozwdl dziecko podniesc rece, a nastepnie sprobuj pociggnac
ptywanie kamizelka do gory. Jesli mozliwe jest zdjecie kamizelka w ten
sposob, kamizelka nie jest odpowiednia dla danego dziecko. Plywanie
kamizelka powinna miec¢ waskie dopasowanie, ale takze wygodne
dopasowanie. Zalecany rozmiar klatki piersiowej dla tego produktu
wynosi od 54 cm do 5! 5 . . .

5. Umies¢ dziecko w woda, trzymajac ostroznie, aby upewnic sie ze
znajdzie odpowiednig pozycje do ptywanie. Sprawdz, czy dopasowanie
kamizelka jest nadal mocne i wi/godne. .

6. Podczas korzystania z tego elementu zawsze trzymac dziecko w
zasiegu ramionach.

7. Aby‘usunqlc; tywanie kamizelka, po prostu odprez pasek na rzep i
odprez zamek btyskawiczny, usuwajac kamizelka z ramion.

PIELEGNACJA & PRZECHOWYWANIE o .
Czysty: Nie nalezy czysci¢ na sucho ani pra¢ wﬂralce\ Uzyj mokrej,
mydlanej gabki lub prania recznego dla materiatow syntetycznych.
F ¢ do hni przed pr vy\ . Nie uzywac
talku Przechowywac productu w suchym miejscu, z dala od Swiatta.
Uwaga: Blakniecie tkaniny moze wskazywac na zmniejszenie tkaniny
opor. Produkt odstraszona moze tatwo sie rozerwac, powodujac utrate
gwalnos’cl. Jesli productu jest wyblakty, sprawdzi¢, czy jest nadal
odporny lub nie uzywac go dtuzej. Okres uzytkowania naszego
skoczek katuzowy piec lat po dacie zakupu.




